GULF STREAM PARK - March 8, 2026 - Race 8
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Weight, 124 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming
Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 2 Ibs. (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Claiming

Price: $12,500 - $10,000

Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Normandy Invasion - 1:33.13 - February 22, 2014)

Purse: $29,000
Includes: $4,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Includes: $2,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: $29,000

Value of Race: $26,400 1st $17,200, 2nd $4,830, 3rd $2,530, 4th $1,150, 5th $230, 6th $230, 7th $230

Weather: Clear, 81° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:27 Start: Poor Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
30Jan26 éGpP* 1  Sneak Preview (Castellano, Javier)
30Jan26 8GP’ Accelerate Me (Vasquez, Miguel)

27Feb26 °GP’
13Feb26 SGP*
21Feb26 3GP*
14Feb26 3GP®
1Nov25 °Gp°

Antillean (Henry, Wesley)
Neural Network (Morelos, Jose)
Speed Control (Panici, Luca)
My Great lllusion (Nicholls, Mia)

~N A DNDWOO

Fractional Times: 24.80 47.80 1:12.59 1:25.14
(13:03)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 0 feet

(23:00) (24:79) (12:55)

Winner:
Breeder: Bridlewood Farm
Owner: Rick Tattoli
Trainer: Crichton, Rohan

1 Claimed Horse(s): Sneak Preview

Claiming Prices:

King of Hollywood (Gonzalez, Jorge)

Wgt MIE PP

122
122
122
120
122
120
115

Final Time: 1:38.17

Lb
L

L

Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb

1
6
5
3
2
4
7

New Trainer: David Fawkes

Start

O WkFE ONSN N

1/4
41/2
61/2
21/2
3Head

7
1Head
5Head

1/2

5Head
lHead
31/2
63 1/2
21

7

3/4
4Head

lHead
2:L/2
5Head
615

7

Str
31/2
21/2
1Head

14

o

Sneak Preview, Chestnut Gelding, by Arrogate out of Quezon, by Tiz Wonderful. Foaled Mar 30, 2021 in Florida.

New Owner: Linden Stables

Neural Network: $12,500; 4 - Speed Control: $10,000; 7 - My Great Illusion: $12,500;

Total WPS Pool: $153,698

TR
Video Race Replay

Fin Odds
112 1.10%
2LU4 560
gheck 339
4712 7.30
5712 1680
61114 2790
7 29.80

1 - Sneak Preview: $12,500; 6 - Accelerate Me: $12,500; 5 - King of Hollywood: $12,500; 3 - Antillean: $10,000; 2 -

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type inning Numbers Payoff Pool
1 Sneak Preview 4.20 2.80 2.10  $1.00 Exacta 1-6 5.90 114,326
6  Accelerate Me 3.20 2.40  $0.50 Trifecta 1-6-5 6.45 71,458
5  King of Hollywood 2.40  $0.10 Superfecta 1-6-5-3 2.93 43,257

$1.00 Daily Double 1-1 6.90 37,645
$1.00 Pick 3 2-1-1 (3 correct) 25.00 33,950
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

1 Sneak Preview 4 43/ gLz 212l 142

6 Accelerate Me 7 L -G R 312 2172

5 King of Hollywood 2 gHead  qHead  jHead — jHead  gl3/4

3 Antillean 6 312 3t oftead  qHead 42

2 Neural Network 1 71314 62 3/4 52 3/a 58 59 12

4 Speed Control 3 qHead  oHead G234 410 67

7 My Great lllusion 5 glla  g6L4 L7324 72814

Comments

ins,btwn1/4,split1/8

hit gate,off slw,bid4w
bmp hard brk,2w,ins1/4
lunged brk,keen,chckd
ins,4w1/4,came6w,wknd
dueled ins,tired lane

hit gate,brk in bmpd

Trainers: 1 - Crichton, Rohan; 6 - Coy, Ronald; 5 - Nunn, Douglas; 3 - Arscott, Garrett; 2 - Moubarak, Tareq; 4 - Negrete, Javier; 7 - Crichton, Rohan

Owners:

7 -Rohan Crichton;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
SNEAK PREVIEW tracked the early pace on the inside, then was in between rivals by the quarter pole and came four wide into the lane to make a bid, split

rivals by the furlong marker and edged clear to prove best under a drive. ACCELERATE ME hit the gate and was off slow, then chased the pace from the
outside and made a four wide move on the far turn to be right off the leadrrs by the quarter pole, came five wide into the lane and ran on but was
out-finished by the winner. KING OF HOLLYWOOD was bumped soundly at the break, then dueled for the lead two to three wide, made a two wide bid to
gain command leaving the five sixteenths, then was engaged by another rival to his outside by the quarter pole, came two wide off the turn and fought on
determinedly to the wire but was out-kicked by the top two. ANTILLEAN lunged at the break and was off a step slow, then was keen and had to check in the
first furlong, moved out and stalked the leaders early, then made a three wide bid on the turn to vie for command by the quarter pole to the furlong marker
but faded late losing the show award. NEURAL NETWORK was rated along early on the inside, moved out and was in range four wide by the guarter pole
and came six wide off the turn but weakened. SPEED CONTROL dueled for the lead on the inside and fell back leaving the five sixteenths and tired in the
lane. MY GREAT ILLUSION hit the gate and broke in and bumped a rival, then tracked the pace four to five wide and then stopped on the turn.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

1 -Rick Tattoli; 6 - Coy Stables, LLC; 5 -Maria Claire Van Sant; 3 -Garrett Arscott; 2 - Sport of Kings Racing Partners LLC; 4 -Aramis Hernandez;


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GP&CY=USA&DATE=03/08/2026&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GP&CY=USA&DATE=03/08/2026&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

