

GULF STREAM PARK - March 8, 2026 - Race 8

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$12,500, if for \$10,000, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For \$8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). **Claiming**

Price: \$12,500 - \$10,000

Distance: One Mile On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Normandy Invasion - 1:33.13 - February 22, 2014)

Purse: \$29,000

Includes: \$4,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Includes: \$2,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: \$29,000

Value of Race: \$26,400 1st \$17,200, 2nd \$4,830, 3rd \$2,530, 4th \$1,150, 5th \$230, 6th \$230, 7th \$230

Weather: Clear, 81° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 4:27 **Start:** Poor **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
30Jan26 ⁸ GP ⁴	1	Sneak Preview (Castellano, Javier)	122 L b	1	4	4 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	4 ^{Head}	4 ⁵	1 ^{1/2}	1.10*	ins,btwn1/4,split1/8
30Jan26 ⁸ GP ⁷	6	Accelerate Me (Vasquez, Miguel)	122 L	6	7	6 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	3 ²	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1 1/4}	2.60	hit gate,off slw,bid4w
27Feb26 ⁹ GP ⁷	5	King of Hollywood (Gonzalez, Jorge)	122 L	5	2	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Neck}	3.30	bmp hard brk,2w,ins1/4
13Feb26 ⁵ GP ¹	3	Antillean (Henry, Wesley)	120 L b	3	6	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	4 ^{7 1/2}	7.30	lunged brk,keen,chckd
21Feb26 ³ GP ⁴	2	Neural Network (Morelos, Jose)	122 L b	2	1	7	6 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{Head}	5 ⁴	5 ^{7 1/2}	16.80	ins,4w1/4,came6w,wknd
14Feb26 ³ GP ⁶	4	Speed Control (Panici, Luca)	120 L b	4	3	1 ^{Head}	2 ¹	6 ¹⁵	6 ¹⁴	6 ^{11 1/4}	27.90	dueled ins,tired lane
1Nov25 ¹⁰ GP ⁹	7	My Great Illusion (Nicholls, Mia)	115 L b	7	5	5 ^{Head}	7	7	7	7	29.80	hit gate,brk in bmpd

Fractional Times: 24.80 47.80 1:12.59 1:25.14

Final Time: 1:38.17

Split Times: (23:00) (24:79) (12:55) (13:03)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Sneak Preview, Chestnut Gelding, by Arrogate out of Quezon, by Tiz Wonderful. Foaled Mar 30, 2021 in Florida.

Breeder: Bridlewood Farm

Owner: Rick Tattoli

Trainer: Crichton, Rohan

1 Claimed Horse(s): Sneak Preview

New Trainer: David Fawkes

New Owner: Linden Stables

Claiming Prices: 1 - Sneak Preview: \$12,500; 6 - Accelerate Me: \$12,500; 5 - King of Hollywood: \$12,500; 3 - Antillean: \$10,000; 2 - Neural Network: \$12,500; 4 - Speed Control: \$10,000; 7 - My Great Illusion: \$12,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$153,698

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Sneak Preview	4.20	2.80	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	1-6	5.90	114,326
6	Accelerate Me		3.20	2.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	1-6-5	6.45	71,458
5	King of Hollywood			2.40	\$0.10 Superfecta	1-6-5-3	2.93	43,257
					\$1.00 Daily Double	1-1	6.90	37,645
					\$1.00 Pick 3	2-1-1 (3 correct)	25.00	33,950

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
1	Sneak Preview	4	4 ^{3/4}	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ¹	1 ^{1/2}
6	Accelerate Me	7	6 ^{1 1/4}	5 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}
5	King of Hollywood	2	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 3/4}
3	Antillean	6	3 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	4 ²
2	Neural Network	1	7 ^{1 3/4}	6 ^{2 3/4}	5 ^{2 3/4}	5 ⁶	5 ^{9 1/2}
4	Speed Control	3	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	6 ^{2 3/4}	6 ¹⁰	6 ¹⁷
7	My Great Illusion	5	5 ^{1 1/4}	7 ^{6 1/4}	7 ^{17 3/4}	7 ²⁴	7 ^{28 1/4}

Trainers: 1 - Crichton, Rohan; 6 - Coy, Ronald; 5 - Nunn, Douglas; 3 - Arcscott, Garrett; 2 - Moubarak, Tareq; 4 - Negrete, Javier; 7 - Crichton, Rohan

Owners: 1 -Rick Tattoli; 6 - Coy Stables, LLC; 5 -Maria Claire Van Sant; 3 -Garrett Arcscott; 2 - Sport of Kings Racing Partners LLC; 4 -Aramis Hernandez; 7 -Rohan Crichton;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

SNEAK PREVIEW tracked the early pace on the inside, then was in between rivals by the quarter pole and came four wide into the lane to make a bid, split rivals by the furlong marker and edged clear to prove best under a drive. ACCELERATE ME hit the gate and was off slow, then chased the pace from the outside and made a four wide move on the far turn to be right off the leadrrs by the quarter pole, came five wide into the lane and ran on but was out-finished by the winner. KING OF HOLLYWOOD was bumped soundly at the break, then dueled for the lead two to three wide, made a two wide bid to gain command leaving the five sixteenths, then was engaged by another rival to his outside by the quarter pole, came two wide off the turn and fought on determinedly to the wire but was out-kicked by the top two. ANTILLEAN lunged at the break and was off a step slow, then was keen and had to check in the first furlong, moved out and stalked the leaders early, then made a three wide bid on the turn to vie for command by the quarter pole to the furlong marker but faded late losing the show award. NEURAL NETWORK was rated along early on the inside, moved out and was in range four wide by the quarter pole and came six wide off the turn but weakened. SPEED CONTROL dueled for the lead on the inside and fell back leaving the five sixteenths and tired in the lane. MY GREAT ILLUSION hit the gate and broke in and bumped a rival, then tracked the pace four to five wide and then stopped on the turn.